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NO CRIME REPORTED 
in PSA 306 for the week of Feb. 10-16th, 2013 
 

Burglary Prevention 
From MPDC.gov & Jana Baldwin 

 
Light up LeDroit! 
 
 Burglars hate bright lights. Install outside lights and keep them on at night. Motion-

detector lights can be particularly effective. 
 
 Turn your porch and back porch lights ON. 
 
 Purchase a “dusk-to-dawn” light socket at any hardware store for around $6. 

 
 Please notify 311 if you notice a street light out. 

 
Upcoming Events: 
 
Jeremy Leffler, Commissioner 1B02, ABC Committee Chair: 
ANC 1B ABC Committee meeting  
Wednesday February 20th at 7 pm   
Thurgood Marshall Center  
1816 12th Street, NW 
Agenda: First informational meeting on the liquor moratorium.  
 
LeDroit Park Civic Association Meeting 
Tuesday, February 26th at 7 pm 
Florida Avenue Baptist Church 
623 Florida Ave, NW 
Public Safety Agenda:  MPD and Office of Unified Communications- Smart 911 App 
https://www.smart911.com/   

 
MPD Annual Awards Ceremony 
Thursday, February 28th 
Gallaudet University's Elstad Auditorium 
800 Florida Ave, NE 
6:00 pm- 9:00 pm 

 

Crime Prevention 

Contacts 

Jana Baldwin 
LeDroit Park Crime 
Prevention Chair 
ledroitparknwp@gmail.com 
202.441.8003 
 
3rd District Police Dept 
1620 V Street, NW 
202.673.6815 
 
Commander Jacob Kishter 
Jacob.kishter@dc.gov  
 
PSA 306 Lt. Alberto Jova 
Alberto.jova@dc.gov 
202-359-0922 
 
Stay Connected: 
MPD 3D Listserv: 
http://groups.yahoo.com/gr
oup/MPD-3D/  
 
DC Police Alerts: 
https://textalert.ema.dc.gov
/index.php?CCheck=1 
 
MPD Twitter: 
@DCpolicedept 
 
MPD YouTube: 
http://www.youtube.com/Offi
cialDCPolice 
 
MPD  
MPD Crime Tips: 
50411 
 
Metro Transit Police: 
202-962-2121 
 
Emergency: 
911 
 
 

Crime on Your Corner… 
And how to prevent it 
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DC METROPOLIT AN POLICE DEPARTMENT  
T H I R D   D I S T R I C T   R O S T E R 

 
 

 
 

 

Third District Station 
1620 V St., NW  
Washington, DC 20009 
Phone:  (202) 673-6815 
Fax: (202) 673-7630 
 
 
 

Commander      Phone Number  Email 
Jacob Kishter      (202) 673-6820  jacob.kishter@dc.gov 

 

Captains   Supervising   Phone Number  Email 
Aubrey Mongal  303, 304, 305, and Vice  (202) 671-6775  aubrey.mongal@dc.gov 
Juanita Mitchell  Admin    (202) 673-3618  juanita.mitchell@dc.gov 
Burt Henry  307 and 308   (202) 671-6776  burt.henry@dc.gov 
Brian Bray  301, 302, and 306  (202) 671-6777  brian.bray@dc.gov 
Watch Commander     (202) 276-7462 
 

Lieutenants  PSA    Phone Number  Email 
Nicole Lindsey  301    (202) 276-8612   nicoleb.lindsey@dc.gov 
Jonathan Munk  302    (202) 391-6942  jonathan.munk@dc.gov 
John Kutniewski  303    (202) 359-0914  john.kutniewski@dc.gov 
Deborah Pearce  304    (202) 498-9833  deborah.pearce@dc.gov 
Daniel Harrington  305    (202) 437-8073  daniel.harrington@dc.gov 
Alberto Jova  306    (202) 359-0922  alberto.jova@dc.gov 
Jeffery Carroll  307    (202) 437-8198  jefferyw.carroll@dc.gov 
Derek Larsen  308    (202) 489-3848  derek.larsen@dc.gov 
Linda Wingate  Lt. Detectives Office  (202) 673-6611  linda.wingate@dc.gov 
 
3D Detectives Office     (202) 673-6918 

Christopher Avery Vice Unit   (202) 673-6922  christopher.avery@dc.gov 
Civilian Marco Santiago Community Relations  (202) 671-6604  marco.santiago@dc.gov 
 
Area Law Enforcement & Emergency Management 

United States Park Police Dispatch    (202) 619-7300 
Metro Transit Police     (202) 962-2121 
3D Community Prosecutor’s Office (USAO)   (202) 671-1892 
Court Services and Supervision Agency (CSOSA)  (202) 220-5300 
Alcohol Beverage Regulation Admin (ABRA) Hotline   (202) 329-6347 
DC Homeland Security and Emergency Management (HSEMA) (202) 727-6161 
 
MPD 3D Listserv:      http://groups.yahoo.com/group/MPD-3d/  
MPD Crime Map Site:     http://crimemap.dc.gov/presentation/intro.asp  
MPD YouTube:      http://www.youtube.com/OfficialDCPolice 
MPD Police Alerts:     https://textalert.ema.dc.gov/index.php?CCheck=1 
MPD Text Tip line:      50411 

MPD Twitter:      @DCpolicedept 

 
Emergency 911 

Updated 1/31/13 
 

Intel-Fusion (Gang) 
202-724-1424 

 
Latino Liaison Unit 

202-673-4445 
 

Asian Liaison Unit 
202-724-8009 

 
Gay and Lesbian Liaison Unit 

202-727-5427 
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